

ABN 91 008 719 015

#### Post-AGM Appendix 3Ys - Change of Directors' Interest Notice

Please see the attached Appendix 3Ys for the following directors:

- Stanley Pierce Grant
- Steven Georgiadis
- Rodney Chittenden

These documents are published one (1) day late due to a procedural oversight over this holiday period.

The Company advises as to the following arrangements with its Directors for meeting shareholder interest disclosure obligations.

- 1. The Company and its' Directors being aware of their obligations under the Listing Rules, including Listing Rule 3.19A and 3.19B.
- 2. The Company having a professional ASX corporate secretary and in-house counsel to support compliance of ASX notification requirements.
- 3. The Company compliance with Guidance Note 22 and Listing Rule 3.19B's recommendation to enter into a Disclosure of Directors' Interest Agreements.
- 4. Director's shareholder interests' reviews are undertaken regularly.

The Company believes its' disclosure arrangements remain appropriate, notwithstanding this oversight.

This document and filings are authorised for release by the Chief Executive Officer, Allan Ritchie.

For further information please email Julian Rockett, In-house Counsel and Company Secretary at julian@adavaleresources.com.

#### About Adavale

Adavale Resources Limited (ASX:ADD) is a nickel sulphide exploration company with a portfolio of highly prospective prospecting licences in the Kagera Region of the United Republic of Tanzania. All Adavales' tenements are situated within 110km of the Kabanga Nickel Deposit and were selected based on their strong geochemical and geophysical signatures from previous exploration undertaken by BHP Billiton.

For further information on the Company and its projects please visit <a href="https://www.adavaleresources.com">www.adavaleresources.com</a>

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

### **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	ADAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	96 008 719 015

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	GRANT STANLEY PIERCE
Date of last notice	18 DECEMBER 2020

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	N/A	
Date of change	31 December 2020	
No. of securities held prior to change	987,320	
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares	
Number acquired	263,230	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.032 per share (being their average issue price). Issued in-lieu of fees >3 months from appointment and up to 30 November 2020.	

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	1,250,640 fully paid ordinary shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Shares issued in-lieu of historical fees in accordance with the Company's Adavale Securities Plan, and approved by shareholders at the 2020 AGM.

#### Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

## Part 3 – \*Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts	No
detailed above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period	
where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{+}$  See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	ADAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	96 008 719 015

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr Steven Georgiadis
Date of last notice	3 September 2020

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	31 December 2020
No. of securities held prior to change	Nil
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares
Number acquired	263,230
Number disposed	Nil
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.032 per share (being their average issue price). Issued in-lieu of fees >3 months from appointment and up to 30 November 2020.

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	263,230 shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Shares issued in-lieu of historical fees in accordance with the Company's Adavale Securities Plan, and approved by shareholders at the 2020 AGM.

#### Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

### Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts	No
detailed above traded during a +closed period	
where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{+}$  See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	ADAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	96 008 719 015

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr Rodney Chittenden
Date of last notice	26 October 2020

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Trustee and Beneficiary of Mr J and Mrs C G G Chittenden Super Fund A/C	
Date of change	31 December 2020	
No. of securities held prior to change	290,000	
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares	
Number acquired	263,230	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.032 per share (being their average issue price). Issued in-lieu of fees >3 months from appointment and up to 30 November 2020.	

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	553,230 shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Shares issued in-lieu of historical fees in accordance with the Company's Adavale Securities Plan, and approved by shareholders at the 2020 AGM.

#### Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

### Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts	No
detailed above traded during a +closed period	
where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.